Safety precautions
READING AND UNDERSTANDING THIS MANUAL IN ITS
ENTIRETY IS ESSENTIAL PRIOR TO INSTALLING
AND COMMISSIONING THE SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICE
The electrical system on which this surge protective device (SPD)
will be installed must be in proper working order. Consult a trained
electrician before proceeding with the installation if there are any
questions regarding system status.

1SXU430222M0201	 ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage
Further information
Product inquiries
• Address any inquiries to your local ABB representative or ABB Low Voltage
	 Products technical support (1-888-385-1221 Option 4 or
	 lvps.support@us.abb.com).
Document library
• You can find manuals and other product documents in PDF format by going to
	 www.abb.com and selecting Low Voltage Products and Systems. You can
	 browse, or search for specific documents by name or document number.
OVR NE12 Enclosed Surge Protective Devices - Type 2
Installation and operation manual
OVR NE12 product selector
OVR NE12 enclosed SPD
Catalog number Description
OVRNE12160120SP OVR NE12 Enclosed SPD, 240/120V Split Phase, 160kA
OVRNE12160120SPX OVR NE12 Enclosed SPD, 240/120V Split Phase, 160kA, w/ Surge Counter
OVRNE12320120SP OVR NE12 Enclosed SPD, 240/120V Split Phase, 320kA
OVRNE12320120SPX OVR NE12 Enclosed SPD, 240/120V Split Phase, 320kA, w/ Surge Counter
OVRNE12160277Y OVR NE12 Enclosed SPD, 480Y/277V, 160kA
OVRNE12160277YX OVR NE12 Enclosed SPD, 480Y/277V, 160kA, w/ Surge Counter
OVRNE12320277Y OVR NE12 Enclosed SPD, 480Y/277V, 320kA
OVRNE12320277YX OVR NE12 Enclosed SPD, 480Y/277V, 320kA, w/ Surge Counter
OVRNE12160480D OVR NE12 Enclosed SPD, 480V Delta, 160kA
OVRNE12160480DX OVR NE12 Enclosed SPD, 480V Delta, 160kA, w/ Surge Counter
OVRNE12320480D OVR NE12 Enclosed SPD, 480V Delta, 320kA
OVRNE12320480DX OVR NE12 Enclosed SPD, 480V Delta, 320kA, w/ Surge Counter
Replacement power supply and MOV block
Catalog number Description
OVR1N160120PS OVR NE12 Power Supply, 240/120V Split Phase, 160kA
OVR1N160120 OVR NE12 MOV, 240/120V Split Phase, 160kA
OVR1N160277PS OVR NE12 Power Supply, 480Y/277V, 160kA
OVR1N160277 OVR NE12 MOV, 480Y/277V, 160kA
OVR1N160480PS OVR NE12 Power Supply, 480V Delta, 160kA
OVR1N160480 OVR NE12 MOV, 480V Delta, 160kA
Service parts and accessories
Catalog number Description
OS100GJ03 3P Fusible Disconnect Switch - 480V Delta and 240/120V Split Phase
OS100GJ04N2 3P+N Fusible Disconnect Switch - 480Y/277V